
FILE NO. 081085 ORDINANCE NO. J.. ~ro -0 ~

the Office of the Public Defender (PDR).

reflect the addition of two positions (2.0 FTE) Class 8177 Attorneys (Civil/Criminal) in

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 141-08 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2008-2009) to

1

2

3

·4

5

6

7

8

9

[Public Employment]

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
Deletions are strikethl'8ugh it£llies Times Ne;,' Reman.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

10 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

11 Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 141-08

12 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2008-2009) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as

13 follows:

Department: PDR (5) Public Defender
Index Code: 055002
Program: AlB Criminal and Special Defense
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

$3652 B $6398

Compensation Schedule

E. Delventhal
uty City Attorney

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Class and Item No.

8177 Attorney (Civil/Criminal)2.0FTE

Amendment #of Pos.

Add

Micki Callahan, Director
Department of Human Resources

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

~,

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Supervisor McGoldrick
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

814108



File Number: 081085

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

CityHall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 141-08 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2008-2009) to reflect the
addition of two positions (2.0 FTE) Class 8177 Attorneys (Civil/Criminal) in the Office of the Public
Defender (PDR).

October 21, 2008 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Duffy, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Sandoval
Noes: 4 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Elsbernd, Peskin

October 28, 2008 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Duffy, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Sandoval
Noes: 4 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Elsbernd, Peskin

City and COUllty of SanFrancisco I Printed at 8:42 AM on 10/29/08



File No. 081085

_ ......\1 f..lf MOO
Date Approved

File No. 081085

City and County ojSan Francisco

Tails Report

2

1 hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on October 28, 2008
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Printed at 8:42AM on 10/29/08


