FILE NO. 081085

/

ordinance no. 246-08

1	[Public Employment]
2	Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 141-08 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2008-2009) to
3	reflect the addition of two positions (2.0 FTE) Class 8177 Attorneys (Civil/Criminal) in
5	the Office of the Public Defender (PDR).
6 7 8 9	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> Deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman.</u> Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined.</u> Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 141-08
12	(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2008-2009) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as
13	follows:
14 15 16	Department: PDR (5) Public Defender Index Code: 055002 Program: AIB Criminal and Special Defense Subfund: 1G AGF AAA
17	Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule
18	Add 2.0 FTE 8177 Attorney (Civil/Criminal) \$3652 B \$6398
19 20	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
22	Left. Code hander the house the
23	Micki Callahan, Director By: By: By: Burk E. Delventhal
24	Department of Human Resources Deputy City Attorney
25	
	Supervisor McGoldrick Page 1

8/4/08



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 081085

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 141-08 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2008-2009) to reflect the addition of two positions (2.0 FTE) Class 8177 Attorneys (Civil/Criminal) in the Office of the Public Defender (PDR).

October 21, 2008 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Sandoval Noes: 4 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Elsbernd, Peskin

October 28, 2008 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Sandoval Noes: 4 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Elsbernd, Peskin

File No. 081085

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on October 28, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

 $\left(\right)$

Date Approved

File No. 081085

Printed at 8:42 AM on 10/29/08